

**Fort Bend County Tabulation**  
**Bid 16-089**  
**Katy Gaston Road From Westpark Drive (FM 1093) to Summerset Ridge Lane**

**Awarded 6/7/16: Allgood Construction \$1,299.662.06**  
**Funding: Engineering, Mobility**

<b>Company</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>	<b>Form 1295</b>
Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Richmond	\$1,299,662.06	120	Yes
Mar-Con Services, LLC Deer Park	\$1,532,443.10	120	
Rodriguez Construction Group Stafford	\$1,548,138.36	120	
Durwood Greene Construction Co. Stafford	\$1,665,370.05	120	
Conrad Construction Co. Ltd Houston	\$1,795,985.70	120	
Angel Brothers Baytown	\$1,820,183.25	120	
SER Construction Partners Pasadena	\$1,860,925.55	120	
Joslin Construction Texas, LLC Porter	\$1,884,293.00	120	
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman	\$1,907,015.81	120	

Bidder 1 Allgood Construction Co.	Bidder 2 Mar-Con Services, LLC	Bidder 3 Rodriguez Construction Group	Bidder 4 Durwood Green Construction Co.
--------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	--	--

**A. Site Preparation**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1		Remobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	0100 (Drawing)	Fort Bend County Project Sign (Furnish, Install and Remove)	EACH	2	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 666.40	\$ 1,332.80	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	0102 (Drawings)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 154,196.00	\$ 154,196.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
4	0104	Removing Old Concrete Pavement (includes driveways)	SY	255	\$ 12.96	\$ 3,304.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 612.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 632.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00
5	0104	Removing Old Concrete Sidewalk	SY	361	\$ 12.96	\$ 4,678.56	\$ 1.50	\$ 541.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 794.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,527.00
6	0104	Removing Old Concrete Monolithic Curb and Gutter	LF	145	\$ 2.16	\$ 313.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 116.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 159.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00
7	0104	Removing Old Concrete (Curb Ramps)	EACH	2	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	0110 (SP 110)	Roadway Excavation (Including 3" Striping)	CY	6,017	\$ 4.75	\$ 28,580.75	\$ 7.40	\$ 44,525.80	\$ 13.20	\$ 79,424.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,119.00
9	0465	Remove and Dispose of Existing, Concrete or Metal Pipe (18" - 36")	LF	930	\$ 10.80	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 12,183.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15,345.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,950.00
10	473	Adjusting Inlets	EACH	1	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 405.80	\$ 405.80	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	0495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EACH	4	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 288.90	\$ 1,155.60	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	0495	Removing Old Structures - Safety End Treatments	EACH	6	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 393.80	\$ 2,362.80	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	0500	Remove and Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes, Roadway Signs	LS	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	0540	Remove and dispose of existing asphaltic surface and base material (includes driveways)	SY	10,182	\$ 2.38	\$ 24,233.16	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,327.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 22,400.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,092.00
<b>Subtotal: Site Preparation</b>						<b>\$ 80,496.47</b>		<b>\$ 240,966.90</b>		<b>\$ 179,915.90</b>		<b>\$ 204,548.00</b>

**B. Subgrade and Paving Items**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
15	0221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry Applied) for Stabilization (6% by Dry Weight)	TON	223	\$ 167.40	\$ 37,330.20	\$ 165.80	\$ 36,973.40	\$ 170.50	\$ 38,021.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 37,910.00
16	226 (Drawings)	Lime Stabilized Subgrade, 2 Manipulations at 6" Depth	SY	16,885	\$ 2.38	\$ 40,186.30	\$ 2.10	\$ 35,458.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 65,007.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,655.00
17	0360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	13,273	\$ 42.63	\$ 565,827.99	\$ 46.10	\$ 611,885.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 584,012.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 597,285.00
18	0360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 8" Depth	SY	2,525	\$ 53.43	\$ 134,910.75	\$ 48.80	\$ 123,220.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 144,430.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 169,175.00
19	0530	6" Concrete Curbs	LF	9,953	\$ 2.38	\$ 23,688.14	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,882.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 27,370.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,859.00
20	0530	4-1/2" Concrete ADA Ramp	EACH	9	\$ 918.00	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 1,169.40	\$ 10,524.60	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
21	0530	4-1/2" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	940	\$ 43.74	\$ 41,115.60	\$ 42.90	\$ 40,326.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 56,400.00
22	0535	Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands	SY	21	\$ 64.80	\$ 1,360.80	\$ 50.20	\$ 1,054.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00
23	0536	Colored Concrete Medians (Black)	SY	21	\$ 5.40	\$ 113.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 46.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00
<b>Subtotal: Subgrade and Paving Items</b>						<b>\$ 852,795.18</b>		<b>\$ 884,370.70</b>		<b>\$ 918,984.00</b>		<b>\$ 956,884.00</b>

Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4
Allgood Construction Co.	Mar-Con Services, LLC	Rodriguez Construction Group	Durwood Green Construction Co.

**C. Storm Sewer**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
24	0429	Trench Safety Systems, 5' to 10' Depth	LF	2,266	\$ 0.11	\$ 249.26	\$ 0.20	\$ 453.20	\$ 0.11	\$ 249.26	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,133.00
25	0460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	486	\$ 48.57	\$ 23,605.02	\$ 61.60	\$ 29,937.60	\$ 49.50	\$ 24,057.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 37,422.00
26	0460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	1,780	\$ 87.22	\$ 155,251.60	\$ 106.20	\$ 189,036.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 176,220.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 204,700.00
27	0471	Precast Concrete Shallow Manhole, with a depth less than 6 feet	EACH	6	\$ 1,906.20	\$ 11,437.20	\$ 2,524.10	\$ 15,144.60	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 23,562.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00
28	0472	Type "H-2" Inlet	EACH	9	\$ 1,922.40	\$ 17,301.60	\$ 2,347.60	\$ 21,128.40	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
29	0472	Type "H-2" Modified Inlet	EACH	1	\$ 2,030.40	\$ 2,030.40	\$ 3,024.40	\$ 3,024.40	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
<b>Subtotal: Storm Sewer Items</b>						<b>\$ 209,875.08</b>		<b>\$ 258,724.20</b>		<b>\$ 247,903.26</b>		<b>\$ 289,855.00</b>

**D. Traffic Control**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
30	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished -Applied & Removed	LF	3,821	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,560.07	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,910.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,101.55	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,483.65
31	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 8" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	37	\$ 1.34	\$ 49.58	\$ 2.20	\$ 81.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 81.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 55.50
32	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid (Removable) Applied & Removed	LF	20	\$ 4.02	\$ 80.40	\$ 5.60	\$ 112.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
33	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	12,889	\$ 0.67	\$ 8,635.63	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,444.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,088.95	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,377.85
34	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	1,014	\$ 2.16	\$ 2,190.24	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,650.40	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,903.90	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,563.00
35	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed (4' over 8')	LF	3,971	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,779.70	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,176.80	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,295.93	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,581.15
36	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 8" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed (4' over 8')	LF	236	\$ 1.37	\$ 323.32	\$ 1.40	\$ 330.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 389.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 354.00
37	0671	Traffic Control - Furnish-Install & Remove	MONTH	5	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 1,915.20	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	0673 (SP 673)	Constructing Detours for Two-Way Traffic (6" Black Base) for Installing-Maintaining & Removal	SY	905	\$ 35.10	\$ 31,765.50	\$ 35.80	\$ 32,399.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 39,820.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,775.00
39	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1(Furnish and Install)	LF	700	\$ 21.60	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00
40	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1 (Relocate)	LF	640	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,480.00
41	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1 (Remove)	LF	700	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00
42	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Furnish and Install)	LF	40	\$ 21.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 528.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	0698	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Relocate)	LF	20	\$ 10.80	\$ 216.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
44	0698	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Remove)	LF	40	\$ 10.80	\$ 432.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 528.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
<b>Subtotal: Traffic Control Items</b>						<b>\$ 81,972.44</b>		<b>\$ 73,647.00</b>		<b>\$ 125,607.13</b>		<b>\$ 117,610.15</b>

Bidder 1 Allgood Construction Co.	Bidder 2 Mar-Con Services, LLC	Bidder 3 Rodriguez Construction Group	Bidder 4 Durwood Green Construction Co.
--------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	--	--

**E. Signing and Pavement Marking**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
45	0624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EACH	11	\$ 378.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 231.90	\$ 2,550.90	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
46	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II, 12" Yellow/Solid, for 6" curb per Detail "D", Furnish & Applied	LF	240	\$ 1.24	\$ 297.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00
47	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	191	\$ 6.26	\$ 1,195.66	\$ 4.90	\$ 935.90	\$ 4.95	\$ 945.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,910.00
48	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	930	\$ 0.70	\$ 651.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 511.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 651.00
49	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	4,662	\$ 0.73	\$ 3,403.26	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,797.20	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,843.82	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,263.40
50	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	240	\$ 1.62	\$ 388.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 288.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 278.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 360.00
51	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied	EACH	2	\$ 145.80	\$ 291.60	\$ 117.60	\$ 235.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
52	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-RIGHT- Furnish & Applied	EACH	1	\$ 145.80	\$ 145.80	\$ 117.60	\$ 117.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
53	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EACH	3	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
54	0663 (SP 663)	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type I-C - Furnish & Install	EACH	48	\$ 4.32	\$ 207.36	\$ 3.40	\$ 163.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 158.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00
55	0663 (SP 663)	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EACH	117	\$ 4.32	\$ 505.44	\$ 3.40	\$ 397.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 386.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00
56	0663 (SP 663)	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EACH	48	\$ 4.32	\$ 207.36	\$ 2.80	\$ 134.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 132.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 216.00
<b>Subtotal: Signing and Pavement Marking Items</b>						\$ 11,856.88		\$ 8,685.20		\$ 10,106.67		\$ 17,645.40

**F. Storm Water Pollution Prevention**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
57	0162	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization	LF	2,900	\$ 0.54	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,800.00
58	0165	Hydro-mulch Seeding	ACRE	2	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,253.30	\$ 2,506.60	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
59	0713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	515	\$ 1.35	\$ 695.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 875.50	\$ 1.38	\$ 710.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,287.50
60	0719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EACH	13	\$ 48.60	\$ 631.80	\$ 61.60	\$ 800.80	\$ 49.50	\$ 643.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00
61	0724	Stabilized Construction Access, Type 1 Rock	SY	112	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,330.56	\$ 17.70	\$ 1,982.40	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,355.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00
62	0730	Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LS	1	\$ 918.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
63	0741	Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal)	EACH	13	\$ 10.80	\$ 140.40	\$ 14.60	\$ 189.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
64	0751 (Drawings)	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6,000/Month)	MONTH	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
65	0700 (Project Manual)	TPDES General Permit No. TXR 150000, Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fees (Contractor's NOI Fee & Harris County's NOI Fee, Each Fee shall be set price of \$325.00)	EACH	2	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
<b>Subtotal: Storm Water Pollution Prevention</b>						\$ 39,062.01		\$ 40,089.10		\$ 41,521.40		\$ 48,027.50

Bidder 1 Allgood Construction Co.	Bidder 2 Mar-Con Services, LLC	Bidder 3 Rodriguez Construction Group	Bidder 4 Durwood Green Construction Co.
--------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	--	--

**G. Extra Work**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
66	0430	Seal Slab, Class D Concrete, 7" thickness (Min. Bid \$25/SY)	SY	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
67	0436	Well Pointing System (Min. Bid \$15/LF)	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
68	0559	Construction Safety Fence	LF	1,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00
69	0560 (SP 560)	Mowing Project Site	CYCLE	4	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
70	0672	Uniform Peace Officer (Minimum: \$25/HR)	HOUR	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
71	SS8006	Electrical Riser Relocation for Property Owner (Customer Owned)-Connection to Centerpoint Energy Electrical Service - Single Phase, 120 volt 3-Wire Electrical Services	LF	50	\$ 12.96	\$ 648.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
72	SS8006	Electrical Riser Relocation for Property Owner(Customer Owned)-Connection to Centerpoint Energy Electrical Service - Three Phase (Commercial Customer) Electrical Services	LF	50	\$ 25.92	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
<b>Subtotal: Extra Work</b>						\$ 23,604.00		\$ 25,960.00		\$ 24,100.00		\$ 30,800.00

**PROJECT BID ITEMS SUMMARY**

**SUB TOTALS**

Site Preparation (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 1-14)	\$ 80,496.47	\$ 240,966.90	\$ 179,915.90	\$ 204,548.00
Subgrade and Paving Items (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 15-23)	\$ 852,795.18	\$ 884,370.70	\$ 918,984.00	\$ 956,884.00
Storm Sewer (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 24-29)	\$ 209,875.08	\$ 258,724.20	\$ 247,903.26	\$ 289,855.00
Traffic Control (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 30-44)	\$ 81,972.44	\$ 73,647.00	\$ 125,607.13	\$ 117,610.15
Signing and Paving (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 45-56)	\$ 11,856.88	\$ 8,685.20	\$ 10,106.67	\$ 17,645.40
Storm Water Pollution Prevention (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 57-65)	\$ 39,062.01	\$ 40,089.10	\$ 41,521.40	\$ 48,027.50
Extra Work Items (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 66-72)	\$ 23,604.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 30,800.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>\$ 1,299,662.06</b>	<b>\$ 1,532,443.10</b>	<b>\$ 1,548,138.36</b>	<b>\$ 1,665,370.05</b>

*Italics represent a mathematical error in the provided bids*

Bidder 5 Conrad Construction Co. Ltd	Bidder 6 Angel Brothers	Bidder 7 SER Construction Partners
---	----------------------------	---------------------------------------

**A. Site Preparation**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1		Remobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00
2	0100 (Drawing)	Fort Bend County Project Sign (Furnish, Install and Remove)	EACH	2	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	0102 (Drawings)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
4	0104	Removing Old Concrete Pavement (includes driveways)	SY	255	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,865.00
5	0104	Removing Old Concrete Sidewalk	SY	361	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,707.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,971.00
6	0104	Removing Old Concrete Monolithic Curb and Gutter	LF	145	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,015.00
7	0104	Removing Old Concrete (Curb Ramps)	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
8	0110 (SP 110)	Roadway Excavation (Including 3" Striping)	CY	6,017	\$ 11.00	\$ 66,187.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 97,776.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 102,289.00
9	0465	Remove and Dispose of Existing, Concrete or Metal Pipe (18" - 36")	LF	930	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,880.00
10	473	Adjusting Inlets	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00
11	0495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EACH	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00
12	0495	Removing Old Structures - Safety End Treatments	EACH	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	0500	Remove and Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes, Roadway Signs	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
14	0540	Remove and dispose of existing asphaltic surface and base material (includes driveways)	SY	10,182	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,546.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 81,456.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 10,691.10
<b>Subtotal: Site Preparation</b>						<b>\$ 242,893.00</b>		<b>\$ 305,449.75</b>		<b>\$ 284,966.10</b>

**B. Subgrade and Paving Items**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
15	0221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry Applied) for Stabilization (6% by Dry Weight)	TON	223	\$ 170.00	\$ 37,910.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40,140.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 37,910.00
16	226 (Drawings)	Lime Stabilized Subgrade, 2 Manipulations at 6" Depth	SY	16,885	\$ 2.95	\$ 49,810.75	\$ 2.85	\$ 48,122.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,212.50
17	0360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	13,273	\$ 50.00	\$ 663,650.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 650,377.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 663,650.00
18	0360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 8" Depth	SY	2,525	\$ 60.00	\$ 151,500.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 167,912.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 194,425.00
19	0530	6" Concrete Curbs	LF	9,953	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,859.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 31,849.60	\$ 2.90	\$ 28,863.70
20	0530	4-1/2" Concrete ADA Ramp	EACH	9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10,710.00
21	0530	4-1/2" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	940	\$ 55.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 57,340.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 47,940.00
22	0535	Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands	SY	21	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,134.00
23	0536	Colored Concrete Medians (Black)	SY	21	\$ 1.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,239.00
<b>Subtotal: Subgrade and Paving Items</b>						<b>\$ 996,720.75</b>		<b>\$ 1,015,235.35</b>		<b>\$ 1,028,084.20</b>

Bidder 5 Conrad Construction Co. Ltd	Bidder 6 Angel Brothers	Bidder 7 SER Construction Partners
---	----------------------------	---------------------------------------

**C. Storm Sewer**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
24	0429	Trench Safety Systems, 5' to 10' Depth	LF	2,266	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 226.60
25	0460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	486	\$ 86.50	\$ 42,039.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 35,478.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 58,320.00
26	0460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	1,780	\$ 145.00	\$ 258,100.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 236,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 249,200.00
27	0471	Precast Concrete Shallow Manhole, with a depth less than 6 feet	EACH	6	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 15,900.00
28	0472	Type "H-2" Inlet	EACH	9	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 25,425.00
29	0472	Type "H-2" Modified Inlet	EACH	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00
<b>Subtotal: Storm Sewer Items</b>						<b>\$ 352,880.00</b>		<b>\$ 317,559.00</b>		<b>\$ 351,546.60</b>

**D. Traffic Control**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
30	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished -Applied & Removed	LF	3,821	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,483.65	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,674.70	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,292.60
31	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 8" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	37	\$ 2.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 46.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 46.25
32	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid (Removable) Applied & Removed	LF	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 75.00
33	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	12,889	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,377.85	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,377.85	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,733.40
34	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	1,014	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,281.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,802.50
35	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed (4' over 8')	LF	3,971	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,581.15	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,978.25	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,382.60
36	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 8" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed (4' over 8')	LF	236	\$ 1.25	\$ 295.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 413.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 295.00
37	0671	Traffic Control - Furnish-Install & Remove	MONTH	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 13,250.00
38	0673 (SP 673)	Constructing Detours for Two-Way Traffic (6" Black Base) for Installing-Maintaining & Removal	SY	905	\$ 57.50	\$ 52,037.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,725.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 47,965.00
39	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1(Furnish and Install)	LF	700	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00
40	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1 (Relocate)	LF	640	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,680.00
41	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1 (Remove)	LF	700	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,750.00
42	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Furnish and Install)	LF	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00
43	0698	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Relocate)	LF	20	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00
44	0698	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Remove)	LF	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00
<b>Subtotal: Traffic Control Items</b>						<b>\$ 123,431.65</b>		<b>\$ 97,791.55</b>		<b>\$ 107,167.35</b>

Bidder 5 Conrad Construction Co. Ltd	Bidder 6 Angel Brothers	Bidder 7 SER Construction Partners
---	----------------------------	---------------------------------------

**E. Signing and Pavement Marking**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
45	0624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EACH	11	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,565.00
46	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II, 12" Yellow/Solid, for 6" curb per Detail "D", Furnish & Applied	LF	240	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00
47	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	191	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,050.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,146.00
48	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	930	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 604.50
49	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	4,662	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,030.30	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,564.10	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,030.30
50	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	240	\$ 2.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 276.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 408.00
51	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
52	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-RIGHT- Furnish & Applied	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
53	0660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EACH	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00
54	0663 (SP 663)	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type I-C - Furnish & Install	EACH	48	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 216.00
55	0663 (SP 663)	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EACH	117	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 526.50
56	0663 (SP 663)	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EACH	48	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 204.00
<b>Subtotal: Signing and Pavement Marking Items</b>						<b>\$ 12,855.30</b>		<b>\$ 11,188.60</b>		<b>\$ 11,930.30</b>

**F. Storm Water Pollution Prevention**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
57	0162	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization	LF	2,900	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,885.00
58	0165	Hydro-mulch Seeding	ACRE	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
59	0713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	515	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 927.00
60	0719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EACH	13	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 663.00
61	0724	Stabilized Construction Access, Type 1 Rock	SY	112	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,456.00
62	0730	Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
63	0741	Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal)	EACH	13	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00
64	0751 (Drawings)	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6,000/Month)	MONTH	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
65	0700 (Project Manual)	TPDES General Permit No. TXR 150000, Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fees (Contractor's NOI Fee & Harris County's NOI Fee, Each Fee shall be set price of \$325.00)	EACH	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
<b>Subtotal: Storm Water Pollution Prevention</b>						<b>\$ 47,305.00</b>		<b>\$ 46,959.00</b>		<b>\$ 40,981.00</b>



Bidder 5 Conrad Construction Co. Ltd	Bidder 6 Angel Brothers	Bidder 7 SER Construction Partners
---	----------------------------	---------------------------------------

**G. Extra Work**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
66	0430	Seal Slab, Class D Concrete, 7" thickness (Min. Bid \$25/SY)	SY	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
67	0436	Well Pointing System (Min. Bid \$15/LF)	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
68	0559	Construction Safety Fence	LF	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,350.00
69	0560 (SP 560)	Mowing Project Site	CYCLE	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00
70	0672	Uniform Peace Officer (Minimum: \$25/HR)	HOUR	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00
71	SS8006	Electrical Riser Relocation for Property Owner (Customer Owned)-Connection to Centerpoint Energy Electrical Service - Single Phase, 120 volt 3-Wire Electrical Services	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00
72	SS8006	Electrical Riser Relocation for Property Owner(Customer Owned)-Connection to Centerpoint Energy Electrical Service - Three Phase (Commercial Customer) Electrical Services	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
<b>Subtotal: Extra Work</b>						\$ 19,900.00		\$ 26,000.00		\$ 36,250.00

**PROJECT BID ITEMS SUMMARY**

SUB TOTALS

Site Preparation (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 1-14)	\$ 242,893.00	\$ 305,449.75	\$ 284,966.10
Subgrade and Paving Items (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 15-23)	\$ 996,720.75	\$ 1,015,235.35	\$ 1,028,084.20
Storm Sewer (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 24-29)	\$ 352,880.00	\$ 317,559.00	\$ 351,546.60
Traffic Control (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 30-44)	\$ 123,431.65	\$ 97,791.55	\$ 107,167.35
Signing and Paving (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 45-56)	\$ 12,855.30	\$ 11,188.60	\$ 11,930.30
Storm Water Pollution Prevention (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 57-65)	\$ 47,305.00	\$ 46,959.00	\$ 40,981.00
Extra Work Items (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 66-72)	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 36,250.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>\$ 1,795,985.70</b>	<b>\$ 1,820,183.25</b>	<b>\$ 1,860,925.55</b>

Italics represent a mathematical error in the provided bids

					Bidder 8 Joslin Construction Texas, LLC		Bidder 9 Triple B Services, LLP		Average Lowest 3 Bidders	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1		Remobilization	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,295.00	\$ 18,295.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00
2	0100 (Drawing)	Fort Bend County Project Sign (Furnish, Install and Remove)	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 657.80	\$ 1,315.60
3	0102 (Drawings)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 59,092.00	\$ 59,092.00
4	0104	Removing Old Concrete Pavement (includes driveways)	SY	255	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 701.25	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,516.40
5	0104	Removing Old Concrete Sidewalk	SY	361	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 631.75	\$ 5.55	\$ 2,004.75
6	0104	Removing Old Concrete Monolithic Curb and Gutter	LF	145	\$ 1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 196.23
7	0104	Removing Old Concrete (Curb Ramps)	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 264.67	\$ 529.33
8	0110 (SP 110)	Roadway Excavation (Including 3" Striping)	CY	6,017	\$ 20.00	\$ 120,340.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 93,263.50	\$ 8.45	\$ 50,843.65
9	0465	Remove and Dispose of Existing, Concrete or Metal Pipe (18" - 36")	LF	930	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 13.47	\$ 12,524.00
10	473	Adjusting Inlets	EACH	1	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 444.60	\$ 444.60
11	0495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EACH	4	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 387.97	\$ 1,551.87
12	0495	Removing Old Structures - Safety End Treatments	EACH	6	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 496.27	\$ 2,977.60
13	0500	Remove and Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes, Roadway Signs	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 916.67	\$ 916.67
14	0540	Remove and dispose of existing asphaltic surface and base material (includes driveways)	SY	10,182	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,092.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,818.50	\$ 2.13	\$ 21,653.72
<b>Subtotal: Site Preparation</b>						<b>\$ 227,555.00</b>		<b>\$ 168,167.00</b>		<b>\$ 167,126.42</b>

**B. Subgrade and Paving Items**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
15	0221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry Applied) for Stabilization (6% by Dry Weight)	TON	223	\$ 165.00	\$ 36,795.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 39,471.00	\$ 167.90	\$ 37,441.70
16	226 (Drawings)	Lime Stabilized Subgrade, 2 Manipulations at 6" Depth	SY	16,885	\$ 9.00	\$ 151,965.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 75,982.50	\$ 2.78	\$ 46,884.02
17	0360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	13,273	\$ 54.00	\$ 716,742.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 749,924.50	\$ 44.24	\$ 587,241.76
18	0360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 8" Depth	SY	2,525	\$ 66.00	\$ 166,650.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 148,975.00	\$ 53.14	\$ 134,186.92
19	0530	6" Concrete Curbs	LF	9,953	\$ 3.50	\$ 34,835.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,812.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 25,313.80
20	0530	4-1/2" Concrete ADA Ramp	EACH	9	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 17,055.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 14,346.00	\$ 1,135.80	\$ 10,222.20
21	0530	4-1/2" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	940	\$ 42.50	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 44,885.00	\$ 45.38	\$ 42,657.20
22	0535	Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands	SY	21	\$ 192.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 60.33	\$ 1,267.00
23	0536	Colored Concrete Medians (Black)	SY	21	\$ 251.00	\$ 5,271.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 8.03	\$ 168.70
<b>Subtotal: Subgrade and Paving Items</b>						<b>\$ 1,173,295.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,117,638.00</b>		<b>\$ 885,383.29</b>

Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Average
Joslin Construction Texas, LLC	Triple B Services, LLP	Lowest 3 Bidders

**C. Storm Sewer**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
24	0429	Trench Safety Systems, 5' to 10' Depth	LF	2,266	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.66	\$ 0.14	\$ 317.24
25	0460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	486	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 43,254.00	\$ 53.22	\$ 25,866.54
26	0460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	1,780	\$ 98.30	\$ 174,974.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 224,280.00	\$ 97.47	\$ 173,502.53
27	0471	Precast Concrete Shallow Manhole, with a depth less than 6 feet	EACH	6	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 2,866.00	\$ 17,196.00	\$ 2,785.77	\$ 16,714.60
28	0472	Type "H-2" Inlet	EACH	9	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 19,908.00	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 27,279.00	\$ 2,193.33	\$ 19,740.00
29	0472	Type "H-2" Modified Inlet	EACH	1	\$ 4,675.50	\$ 4,675.50	\$ 3,018.00	\$ 3,018.00	\$ 2,693.27	\$ 2,693.27
<b>Subtotal: Storm Sewer Items</b>						<b>\$ 251,563.50</b>		<b>\$ 315,049.66</b>		<b>\$ 238,834.18</b>

**D. Traffic Control**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
30	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished -Applied & Removed	LF	3,821	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,910.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,674.70	\$ 0.57	\$ 2,190.71
31	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 8" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	37	\$ 1.50	\$ 55.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 51.80	\$ 1.91	\$ 70.79
32	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid (Removable) Applied & Removed	LF	20	\$ 3.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 100.80
33	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	12,889	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,733.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 9,022.30	\$ 0.57	\$ 7,389.69
34	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	1,014	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,248.18
35	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed (4' over 8')	LF	3,971	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,382.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,779.70	\$ 0.78	\$ 3,084.14
36	0665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 8" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed (4' over 8')	LF	236	\$ 1.50	\$ 354.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 354.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 347.71
37	0671	Traffic Control - Furnish-Install & Remove	MONTH	5	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 14,838.00	\$ 74,190.00	\$ 1,946.40	\$ 9,732.00
38	0673 (SP 673)	Constructing Detours for Two-Way Traffic (6" Black Base) for Installing-Maintaining & Removal	SY	905	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,775.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 34,390.00	\$ 38.30	\$ 34,661.50
39	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1(Furnish and Install)	LF	700	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 29.83	\$ 20,883.33
40	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1 (Relocate)	LF	640	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 5,632.00
41	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 1 (Remove)	LF	700	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6.47	\$ 4,526.67
42	0696	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Furnish and Install)	LF	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 1,256.00
43	0698	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Relocate)	LF	20	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 11.27	\$ 225.33
44	0698	Low Profile Concrete Barrier Type 2 (Remove)	LF	40	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 9.83	\$ 393.33
<b>Subtotal: Traffic Control Items</b>						<b>\$ 138,572.00</b>		<b>\$ 166,118.50</b>		<b>\$ 93,742.19</b>

Bidder 8 Joslin Construction Texas, LLC	Bidder 9 Triple B Services, LLP	Average Lowest 3 Bidders
--	------------------------------------	-----------------------------

**E. Signing and Pavement Marking**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
45	0624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EACH	11	\$ 395.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 4,961.00	\$ 313.30	\$ 3,446.30
46	0660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type II, 12" Yellow/Solid, for 6" curb per Detail "D", Furnish & Applied	LF	240	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 275.20
47	0660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	191	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,241.50	\$ 5.37	\$ 1,025.67
48	0660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	930	\$ 0.60	\$ 558.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 651.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 542.50
49	0660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	4,662	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,263.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,014.76
50	0660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	240	\$ 1.60	\$ 384.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 318.40
51	0660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 142.80	\$ 285.60
52	0660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-RIGHT- Furnish & Applied	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 142.80	\$ 142.80
53	0660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EACH	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 133.67	\$ 401.00
54	0663 (SP 663)	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markers Type I-C - Furnish & Install	EACH	48	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 176.32
55	0663 (SP 663)	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EACH	117	\$ 4.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 429.78
56	0663 (SP 663)	Non-ReflectORIZED Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EACH	48	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 228.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 157.92
<b>Subtotal: Signing and Pavement Marking Items</b>						<b>\$ 10,831.00</b>		<b>\$ 13,044.90</b>		<b>\$ 10,216.25</b>

**F. Storm Water Pollution Prevention**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
57	0162	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization	LF	2,900	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,484.33
58	0165	Hydro-mulch Seeding	ACRE	2	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 1,326.10	\$ 2,652.20
59	0713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	515	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 1.48	\$ 760.48
60	0719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EACH	13	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 16.25	\$ 53.23	\$ 692.03
61	0724	Stabilized Construction Access, Type 1 Rock	SY	112	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 13.89	\$ 1,556.05
62	0730	Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LS	1	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 937.33	\$ 937.33
63	0741	Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal)	EACH	13	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 348.40
64	0751 (Drawings)	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6,000/Month)	MONTH	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
65	0700 (Project Manual)	TPDES General Permit No. TXR 150000, Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fees (Contractor's NOI Fee & Harris County's NOI Fee, Each Fee shall be set price of \$325.00)	EACH	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 396.67	\$ 793.33
<b>Subtotal: Storm Water Pollution Prevention</b>						<b>\$ 47,476.00</b>		<b>\$ 55,937.75</b>		<b>\$ 40,224.17</b>

Bidder 8 Joslin Construction Texas, LLC	Bidder 9 Triple B Services, LLP	Average Lowest 3 Bidders
--	------------------------------------	-----------------------------

**G. Extra Work**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
66	0430	Seal Slab, Class D Concrete, 7" thickness (Min. Bid \$25/SY)	SY	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
67	0436	Well Pointing System (Min. Bid \$15/LF)	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 7,800.00
68	0559	Construction Safety Fence	LF	1,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,536.67
69	0560 (SP 560)	Mowing Project Site	CYCLE	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,415.00	\$ 29,660.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00
70	0672	Uniform Peace Officer (Minimum: \$25/HR)	HOUR	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
71	SS8006	Electrical Riser Relocation for Property Owner (Customer Owned)-Connection to Centerpoint Energy Electrical Service - Single Phase, 120 volt 3-Wire Electrical Services	LF	50	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 1,234.33
72	SS8006	Electrical Riser Relocation for Property Owner(Customer Owned)-Connection to Centerpoint Energy Electrical Service - Three Phase (Commercial Customer) Electrical Services	LF	50	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 40.07	\$ 2,003.67
<b>Subtotal: Extra Work</b>						<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 71,060.00</b>		<b>\$ 24,554.67</b>

**PROJECT BID ITEMS SUMMARY**

SUB TOTALS

Site Preparation (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 1-14)	\$ 227,555.00	\$ 168,167.00	\$ 167,126.42
Subgrade and Paving Items (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 15-23)	\$ 1,173,295.50	\$ 1,117,638.00	\$ 885,383.29
Storm Sewer (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 24-29)	\$ 251,563.50	\$ 315,049.66	\$ 238,834.18
Traffic Control (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 30-44)	\$ 138,572.00	\$ 166,118.50	\$ 93,742.19
Signing and Paving (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 45-56)	\$ 10,831.00	\$ 13,044.90	\$ 10,216.25
Storm Water Pollution Prevention (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 57-65)	\$ 47,476.00	\$ 55,937.75	\$ 40,224.17
Extra Work Items (Subtotal Bid Item Nos 66-72)	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 71,060.00	\$ 24,554.67
<b>GRAND TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>\$ 1,884,293.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,907,015.81</b>	<b>\$ 1,460,081.17</b>

Italics represent a mathematical error in the provided bids